Maine law.
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OHAP.102 

BUILDING A FISH POND IN MADISON 

of $5,000 to be paid to the estate of Charles H. Scott, Bessie Scott Torrey, 
Administratrix, in full for damages caused by construction of the Deer 
Isle-Sedgwick bridge across Eggemoggin Reach, to be paid as soon as 
may be out of funds received by the treasurer of state from tolls collected 
on the Deer Isle-Sedgwick bridge. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 100 

RESOLVE, Granting Bonus to Harold E. Seavey, of Phippsburg. 

Harold E. Seavey granted state bonus. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated $roo to be paid to Harold E. Seavey, of Phipps
burg, as his World "War bonus; said sum to be paid from the general funds· 
of the state. 

_<\.pproved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 101 

RESOL VE, in Favor of A. R. Thompson. 

A. R. Thompson; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $250 to be paid A. R. Thompson, of Prentiss, 
as a full and final settlement of all claims against the state for damage to 
his truck caused by collision with a deer in Township 8, Range 4, Wash
ington county; said sum to be paid from the funds of the inland fisheries 
and game departm~nt. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 102 

RESOL VE, Permitting the Building of a Fish Pond in Madison. 

Fish pond may be built in Madison. Resolved: That Earl Fenlason of 
North Anson is hereby authorized to build a dam and create a pond on a 
brook flowing through his land in the town of Madison with the right to 
flow the land owned by Herbert Barkwell and Clarice Barkwell, provided 
that he has obtained a contractual right tos~ do; and be it further 
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